
THE COUNCIL OF STATE GOVERNMENTS
INTERGOVERNMENTAL AFFAIRS COMMITTEE

ROSTER AS OF 11/1/2021

Senator Stuart Adams 
Utah Senate
320 State Capitol
P.O. Box 145115
Salt Lake City, UT 84114 
UNITED STATES
Phone: (801) 538-1035
Fax: (801) 326-1475
Email: jsadams@le.utah.gov

Representative Fred Allen 

Arkansas House of Representatives 

State Capitol

500 Woodlane Street, Suite 350 

Little Rock, AR 72201

UNITED STATES

Phone: (501) 682-6211

Email: FredAllen99@comcast.net

Senator Ralph Alvarado 
Kentucky Senate
Capitol Annex, Room 229
702 Capitol Avenue
Frankfort, KY 40601
UNITED STATES
Phone: (502) 564-8100 Ext. 681
Email: Ralph.Alvarado@lrc.ky.gov

Assemblywoman Natha C. Anderson 
Nevada Assembly
401 South Carson Street
Room 4107A
Carson City, NV 89701-4747
UNITED STATES
Phone: (775) 684-8841
Email: Natha.Anderson@asm.state.nv.us
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Mr. Ryan J. Anderson 
HCA Healthcare
22 Yearling Way
Mount Juliet, TN 37122-4632
UNITED STATES
Phone: (850) 523-2178
Email: Ryan.Anderson2@hcahealthcare.com

Senator Bob Ballinger 
Arkansas Senate
State Capitol
500 Woodlane Street, Suite 320
Little Rock, AR 72201
UNITED STATES
Phone: (501) 682-2902
Email: bob@bobballinger.com

Senator Charles Beckham 

Arkansas Senate

State Capitol

500 Woodlane Street, Suite 320

Little Rock, AR 72201

UNITED STATES

Phone: (501) 682-2902

Email: charles.beckham@senate.ar.gov

Representative Landon Brown 

Wyoming House of Representatives

200 West 24th Street

Cheyenne, WY 82002

UNITED STATES

Phone: (307) 777-7881

Fax: (307) 777-5466

Email: landon.brown@wyoleg.gov

Representative Micajah P. Caskey IV 
South Carolina House of Representatives 

323B Blatt Building

P.O. Box 11867

Columbia, SC 29211

UNITED STATES

Phone: (803) 212-6959

Email: micahcaskey@schouse.gov

Senator Linda Chesterfield 
Arkansas Senate
State Capitol
500 Woodlane Street, Suite 320
Little Rock, AR 72201
UNITED STATES
Phone: (501) 682-2902
Email: lchesterfield@comcast.net

Senator Alan Clark 
Arkansas Senate
State Capitol
500 Woodlane Street, Suite 320
Little Rock, AR 72201
UNITED STATES
Phone: (501) 682-2902
Email: alan.clark@senate.ar.gov

Representative Terri Collins 
Alabama House of Representatives 
State House, Room 427-A
11 South Union Street
Montgomery, AL 36130
Phone: (334) 261-0472
Fax: (334) 242-4759
Email: terri@terricollins.org

Representative Ty J.K. Cullen 
Hawaii House of Representatives
State Capitol, Room 320
415 South Beretania Street
Honolulu, HI 96813
UNITED STATES
Phone: (808) 586-8490
Fax: (808) 586-8494
Email: repcullen@capitol.hawaii.gov
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Senator Breanne Davis 

Arkansas Senate

State Capitol

500 Woodlane Street, Suite 320

Little Rock, AR 77201

Phone: (501) 682-2902

Email: breanne.davis@senate.ar.gov

Senator Gene Davis 
Utah Senate
320 State Capitol
P.O. Box 145115
Salt Lake City, UT 84114
UNITED STATES
Phone: (801) 538-1035
Fax: (801) 326-1475

Email: gdavis@le.utah.gov

Representative Drew Dennert 

South Dakota House of Representatives 

State Capitol

500 East Capitol Avenue

Pierre, SD 57501

UNITED STATES

Email: drew.dennert@sdlegislature.gov

Senator Dick Dever 
North Dakota Senate
State Capitol
600 East Boulevard Avenue
Bismarck, ND 58505
UNITED STATES
Phone: (701) 328-3373
Email: ddever@nd.gov

Ms. Zoey Chandra DeWolf 
Sanofi U.S.
1555 Blake St
Unit 803
Denver, CO 80202-1882
UNITED STATES
Phone: (720) 625-0445
Email: zoey.dewolf@sanofi.com

Representative Jason Dockter 
North Dakota House of Representatives 
State Capitol
600 East Boulevard Avenue
Bismarck, ND 58505
UNITED STATES
Phone: (701) 328-3373
Email: jddockter@nd.gov

Senator Lance Eads 
Arkansas Senate
State Capitol
500 Woodlane Street, Suite 320
Little Rock, AR 72201
UNITED STATES
Phone: (501) 682-2902
Email: Lance.Eads@senate.ar.gov

Representative Daniel Elliott 
Kentucky House of Representatives 
702 Capital Avenue
Capitol Annex, Room 432B
Frankfort, KY 40601
UNITED STATES
Phone: (502) 583-8018
Email: daniel.elliott@lrc.ky.gov
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Senator Affie Ellis 
Wyoming Senate
200 West 24th Street
Cheyenne, WY 82002
UNITED STATES
Phone: (307) 777-7881
Fax: (307) 777-5466
Email: Affie.Ellis@wyoleg.gov

Senator Luz Escamilla 
Utah Senate
320 State Capitol
P.O. Box 145115
Salt Lake City, UT 84114
UNITED STATES
Phone: (801) 538-1035
Fax: (801) 326-1475

Email: lescamilla@le.utah.gov

Representative Kelly K. Fajardo 

New Mexico House of Representatives 

State Capitol Building

490 Old Santa Fe Trail

Santa Fe, NM 87501

UNITED STATES

Phone: (505) 986-4221

Email: kelly.fajardo@nmlegis.gov

Senator Stephanie Flowers 
Arkansas Senate
State Capitol
500 Woodlane Street, Suite 320
Little Rock, AR 72201
UNITED STATES
Phone: (501) 682-2902
Email: stephanie.flowers@senate.ar.gov

Senator David Gallegos 

New Mexico Senate

State Capitol Building

490 Old Santa Fe Trail

Santa Fe, NM 87501

UNITED STATES

Phone: (505) 986-4454

Email: david.rsi@hotmail.com

Representative Patrick Garofalo 
Minnesota House of Representatives 
295 State Office Building
St. Paul, MN 55155
UNITED STATES
Phone: (651) 296-1069
Email: rep.pat.garofalo@house.mn

Representative Bruce Griffey 

Tennessee House of Representatives 

Suite 578 Cordell Hull Building

425 5th Avenue North

Nashville, TN 37243

Phone: (615) 741-6804

Fax: (615) 253-0239

Email: rep.bruce.griffey@capitol.tn.gov
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Senator Carrie Hamblen 
New Mexico Senate
State Capitol Building
490 Old Santa Fe Trail
Santa Fe, NM 87501
UNITED STATES
Email: carrie.hamblen@nmlegis.gov

Senator Kim Hammer 
Arkansas Senate
State Capitol
500 Woodlane Street, Suite 320
Little Rock, AR 72201
UNITED STATES
Phone: (501) 682-2902
Email: kimdhammer@yahoo.com

Senator Michael Hastings 
Illinois Senate
118 Capitol Building
Springfield, IL 62706
UNITED STATES
Phone: (217) 782-9595
Email: district19@senatorhastings.com

Representative Timothy D. Hawkes 
Utah House of Representatives
350 North State, Suite 350
P.O. Box 145030
Salt Lake City, UT 84114
UNITED STATES
Phone: (801) 538-1029
Fax: (801) 326-1544
Email: thawkes@le.utah.gov

Senator Jim Hendren 
Arkansas Senate
State Capitol
500 Woodlane Street, Suite 320 
Little Rock, AR 72201
UNITED STATES
Phone: (501) 682-2902
Email: jim.hendren@senate.ar.gov

Senator Bart Hester 

Arkansas Senate
State Capitol
500 Woodlane Street, Suite 320 
Little Rock, AR 72201
UNITED STATES
Phone: (501) 682-2902
Email: bart.hester@senate.ar.gov

Senator Ricky Hill 

Arkansas Senate

State Capitol

500 Woodlane Street, Suite 320 

Little Rock, AR 77201

Phone: (501) 682-2902

Email: ricky.hill@senate.ar.gov

Senator Ralph Hise 
North Carolina Senate
300-A Legislative Office Building 
300 North Salisbury Street Raleigh, 
NC 27603
Phone: (919) 733-3460
Fax: (919) 733-2599
Email: Ralph.Hise@ncleg.gov
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Representative Edie Hooton
Colorado House of Representatives 
200 E. Colfax Avenue
Room 307
Denver, CO 80203
UNITED STATES
Phone: (303) 866-2959
Email: edie.hooton.house@state.co.us

Senator Shelley Hughes
Alaska Senate
Alaska State Capitol
120 4th Street, Rm. 3
Juneau, AK 99801-1182
UNITED STATES
Phone: (907) 465-3743
Email: Senator.Shelley.Hughes@akleg.gov

Representative Andy Josephson 
Alaska House of Representatives 
Alaska State Capitol
120 4th Street, Rm. 3
Juneau, AK 99801-1182
UNITED STATES
Phone: (907) 465-4939
Fax: (907) 465-2418
Email: rep.andy.josephson@akleg.gov

Assemblymember Ash Kalra 

California State Assembly

State Capitol, Room 2196

P.O. Box 942849

Sacramento, CA 94249

UNITED STATES

Phone: (916) 319-2027

Fax: (916) 317-2127
Email: 

Assemblymember.Kalra@assembly.ca.gov

Mr. Matt Kiessling 
American Gas Association
400 N Capitol St NW
Washington, DC 20001
UNITED STATES
Phone: 202-824-7173
Fax: 202-824-9118
Email: mkiessling@aga.org

Representative Lisa Kitagawa 
Hawaii House of Representatives
State Capitol, Room 315
415 South Beretania Street
Honolulu, HI 96813
UNITED STATES
Phone: (808) 586-8540
Fax: (808) 586-8544
Email: repkitagawa@capitol.hawaii.gov

Senator Derek Llolyd Kitchen 

Utah Senate

320 State Capitol

P.O. Box 145115

Salt Lake City, UT 84114

UNITED STATES

Phone: (801) 538-1035

Fax: (801) 538-1475

Email: dkitchen@le.utah.gov
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Senator Jack Kolbeck 

South Dakota Senate

State Capitol

500 East Capitol Avenue

Pierre, SD 57501

UNITED STATES

Phone: (605) 773-3821

Email: jack.kolbeck@sdlegislature.gov

Senator David Livingston 
Arizona Senate
1700 West Washington
Room 300
Phoenix, AZ 85007
UNITED STATES
Phone: (602) 926-4178
Fax: (602) 417-3154

Email: dlivingston@azleg.gov

Representative Susan Lontine 
Colorado House of Representatives 
200 E. Colfax Avenue
Room 307
Denver, CO 80203
UNITED STATES
Phone: (303) 866-2966
Email: susan.lontine.house@state.co.us

Representative Mike Lynch 

Colorado House of Representatives

200 E. Colfax Avenue

Room 307

Denver, CO 80203

UNITED STATES

Phone: (303) 866-2907
Email: mike.lynch.house@state.co.us

Senator Tina Maharath 

Ohio Senate

Senate Building

1 Capitol Square, Ground Floor Columbus, 

OH 43215

UNITED STATES

Phone: (614) 466-8064

Email: tina.maharath@ohiosenate.gov

Senator James I. Manning, Jr. 
Oregon Senate
900 Court St. NE
S-205
Salem, OR 97301
UNITED STATES
Phone: (503) 986-1707
Email: Sen.JamesManning@oregonlegislature.gov

Representative Sandra Masin 
Minnesota House of Representatives
543 State Office Building
St. Paul, MN 55155
UNITED STATES
Phone: (651) 296-3533
Email: rep.sandra.masin@house.mn
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Senator Ty Masterson 
Kansas Senate
300 Southwest 10th Avenue
Room 332-E
Topeka, KS 66612
UNITED STATES
Phone: (785) 296-2419
Email: ty.masterson@senate.ks.gov

Representative Angus L.K. McKelvey 
Hawaii House of Representatives
State Capitol, Room 444
415 South Beretania Street
Honolulu, HI 96813
UNITED STATES
Phone: (808) 586-6160
Fax: (808) 586-6161
Email: repmckelvey@Capitol.hawaii.gov

Senator Clarence K. Nishihara 
Hawaii State Senate
State Capitol, Room 214
415 South Beretania Street
Honolulu, HI 96813
UNITED STATES
Phone: (808) 586-6970
Fax: (808) 586-6879
Email: sennishihara@capitol.hawaii.gov

Senator Steven V. Oroho 
New Jersey Legislature
State House
P.O. Box 099
Trenton, NJ 08625
Phone: (609) 847-3600
Fax: (609) 984-8148
Email: SenOroho@njleg.org

Ms. Laura Padgett 
Western Governors University
4001 South 700 East #300
Salt Lake City, UT 84107
UNITED STATES
Phone: (614) 266-1886
Email: laura.padgett@wgu.edu

Representative Anne C. Perry 

Maine State Legislature

Room 333, State House

2 State House Station

Augusta, ME 04333

UNITED STATES

Phone: (207) 287-1430

Fax: (207) 287-1456

Email: Anne.Perry@legislature.maine.gov

Assemblymember Cottie Petrie-Norris 

California State Assembly

State Capitol, Room 4144

P.O. Box 942849

Sacramento, CA 94249

UNITED STATES

Phone: (916) 319-2074

Email: assemblymember.petrie-norris@assembly.ca.gov
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Senator Milton E. Potter 
Legislature of the Virgin Islands 
Capitol Building, Charlotte Amalie
P.O. Box 1690
St. Thomas, VI 00804
Phone: (340) 774-0880
Email: mpotter@legvi.org

Mr. Mike Prentiss 
The Procter & Gamble Company
1 Procter and Gamble Plz C9-246 
Cincinnati, OH 45202-3393 
UNITED STATES
Phone: (513) 983-6760
Email: prentiss.m@pg.com

Mr. Jack Quinn III
Alexion Pharmaceuticals, Inc
1455 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Suite 510
Washington, DC 20004
UNITED STATES
Phone: (202) 341-1824
Email: Jack.Quinn@alexion.com

Representative Donald Raleigh 
Minnesota House of Representatives 
345 State Office Bldg
Saint Paul, MN 55155
UNITED STATES
Phone: (651) 296-2907
Email: rep.donald.raleigh@house.mn

Senator Jason Rapert 
Arkansas Senate
State Capitol
500 Woodlane Street, Suite 320
Little Rock, AR 72201
UNITED STATES
Phone: (501) 682-2902
Email: jason.rapert@senate.ar.gov

Ms. Stephanie Reich 
Stateside Associates
1101 Wilson Boulevard
Sixteenth Floor
Arlington, VA 22209
Phone: (571) 303-1214
Email: sr@stateside.com

Assemblymember Eloise Gómez Reyes 

California State Assembly

State Capitol, Room 319

P.O. Box 942849

Sacramento, CA 94249

UNITED STATES

Phone: (916) 319-2047

Fax: (916) 319-2147

Email: Assemblymember.Reyes@assembly.ca.gov

Representative Alex Riley 

Missouri House of Representatives

State Capitol, Room 116-I

201 West Capitol Avenue

Jefferson City, MO 65101

UNITED STATES

Phone: (573) 751-2210

Email: Alex.Riley@house.mo.gov
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Assemblymember Luz M. Rivas 

California State Assembly

State Capitol, Room 2160

P.O. Box 942849

Sacramento, CA 94249

UNITED STATES

Phone: (916) 319-2039

Fax: (916) 319-2139

Email: assemblymember.rivas@assembly.ca.gov

Mr. Tom Roth 
Hawthorne Gardening Company
10037 Fort Worth Ct
Parker, CO 80134-3820
UNITED STATES
Phone: (720) 215-6981
Email: troth@hawthornegc.com

Representative Patricia Roybal Caballero 

New Mexico House of Representatives

State Capitol Building

490 Old Santa Fe Trail

Santa Fe, NM 87501

UNITED STATES

Phone: (505) 986-4248

Email: pat.roybalcaballero@nmlegis.gov

Representative Kevin Ryan 
Connecticut General Assembly
Legislative Office Building
Room 4108
Hartford, CT 06106
UNITED STATES
Phone: (860) 240-8585
Email: Kevin.Ryan@cga.ct.gov

Speaker Ron Ryckman Jr. 
Kansas House of Representatives 
300 Southwest 10th Avenue 
Room 370-W
Topeka, KS 66612
UNITED STATES
Phone: (785) 296-2302
Email: ron.ryckman@house.ks.gov

Mr. Jordan See 
Teladoc Health, Inc.
1208 34th Place Southeast 
Washington, DC 20019
Phone: (202) 450-7749
Email: Jordan.See@teladochealth.com

Senator Frank Simpson 
Oklahoma Senate
Room 527
2300 North Lincoln Boulevard 
Oklahoma City, OK 73105 
Phone: (405) 521-5607
Email: frank.simpson@oksenate.gov

Senator Gary Stevens 

Alaska Senate

Alaska State Capitol

120 4th Street, Rm. 3

Juneau, AK 99801-1182

UNITED STATES

Phone: (907) 465-4925

Fax: (907) 465-3517

Email: Senator.Gary.Stevens@akleg.gov
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Senator John Stevens 
Tennessee Senate
710 Cordell Hull Building
425 5th Avenue North
Nashville, TN 37243
Phone: (615) 741-4576
Fax: (615) 253-0161
Email: sen.john.stevens@capitol.tn.gov

Senator James Sturch 
Arkansas Senate
State Capitol
500 Woodlane Street, Suite 320 
Little Rock, AR 72201
UNITED STATES
Phone: (501) 682-2902
Email: james.sturch@senate.ar.gov

Senator Dan Sullivan 

Arkansas Senate
State Capitol
500 Woodlane Street, Suite 320 Little 
Rock, AR 72201
UNITED STATES
Phone: (501) 682-2902
Email: dan.sullivan@senate.ar.gov

Senator Larry R. Teague 
Arkansas Senate
State Capitol
500 Woodlane Street, Suite 320 Little 
Rock, AR 72201
Email: Larry.Teague@senate.ar.gov

Representative Brianna Titone 

Colorado House of Representatives 

200 E. Colfax Avenue

Room 307

Denver, CO 80203

UNITED STATES

Phone: (303) 866-2962

Email: brianna.titone.house@state.co.us

Assemblywoman Jill Tolles 

Nevada Assembly

401 South Carson Street.

Room 3105D

Carson City, NV 89701-4747

UNITED STATES

Phone: (775) 684-8837

Email: Jill.Tolles@asm.state.nv.us

Senator Angela Turner-Ford 
Mississippi Senate
New Capitol
P.O. Box 1018
Jackson, MS 39215
Phone: (601) 359-3237
Fax: (601) 359-2879
Email: aturner@senate.ms.gov

Mr. Elliot Vice 
National Council of State Boards of Nursing, Inc. 
444 N Capitol St NW
Ste 401
Washington, DC 20001-1557
UNITED STATES
Phone: (202) 530-4830
Email: evice@ncsbn.org

Assemblymember Christopher M. Ward 

California State Assembly

State Capitol, Room 2176

P.O. Box 942849

Sacramento, CA 94249

UNITED STATES

Phone: (916) 319-2078

Email: assemblymember.ward@assembly.ca.gov
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Assemblyman Howard Watts III
Nevada Assembly
401 South Carson Street
Room 3158B
Carson City, NV 89701-4747
UNITED STATES
Phone: (775) 684-8835
Email: Howard.Watts@asm.state.nv.us

Senator Justin Wayne 
Nebraska Unicameral Legislature
State Capitol
PO Box 94604
Lincoln, NE 68509-4604
UNITED STATES
Email: jwayne@leg.ne.gov

Senator Mike Wilson 
Kentucky Senate
Capitol Annex, Room 242
702 Capitol Avenue
Frankfort, KY 40601
UNITED STATES
Phone: (502) 564-2450
Email: Mike.Wilson@lrc.ky.gov

Senator Juan Zaragoza Gomez 
Legislative Assembly of Puerto Rico
The Capitol
P.O. Box 9023431
San Juan, PR 00902
Phone: (787) 724-2030
Email: jzaragoza@senado.pr.gov
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